### Legal Statement:

Access to and use of this Jangale Facility Management Services Private Limited (www.jfmservices.in) website is subject to the following terms and conditions of use.

By visiting our site and/ or purchasing something from us, you engage in our "Service" and agree to be bound by the following terms and conditions ("Terms of Service", "Terms"), including those additional terms and conditions and policies referenced herein and/or available by hyperlink. These Terms of Service apply to all users of the site, including without limitation users who are browsers, vendors, customers, merchants, and/ or contributors of content.

Please read these Terms of Service carefully before accessing or using our website. By accessing or using any part of the site, you agree to be bound by these Terms of Service. If you do not agree to all the terms and conditions of this agreement, please leave immediately and do not access the website. By mere using this website, you agree to be bound by these terms and conditions. The Jangale Facility Management Services Private Limited reserves the right to make any changes to, remove or alter the content of this website at any time and without prior notice.

#### Disclaimer:

The information contained on this website is not comprehensive and is provided for general information purposes only. Although care has been taken in preparing the information published on its website, the Jangale Facility Management Services Private Limited does not guarantee the accuracy of it. Information may not be up to date or applicable to the circumstances of any particular case. The Jangale Facility Management Services Private Limited does not accept any liability for any inaccuracies or omissions on this website and any decisions you make based on information contained on this website are your sole responsibility. The Jangale Facility Management Services Private Limited does not accept liability for any direct, indirect, consequential or other losses or damages of any kind whatsoever arising out of the use of or access to this website or any information contained on it.

The Jangale Facility Management Services Private Limited does not give any warranty or guarantee as to the availability of this website or that your use of it will be uninterrupted or that the website, the content, our operation of it and/or the server which makes it available are error or virus free. The Jangale Facility Management Services Private Limited reserves the right to terminate, suspend or deny you access to the website at any time and for any reason and without giving prior notice.

### **Intellectual Property**

You Agree that the Website and all Services provided by The Jangale Facility Management Services Private Limited are the property of the The Jangale Facility Management Services Private Limited. Including all the copyrights, trademarks, trade secrets, patents and other intellectual property. You agree that The Jangale Facility Management Services Private Limited owns all the right, title and interest. You agree that you will not use The Jangale Facility Management Services Private Limited's intellectual property for any unlawful or infringing purpose. You agree not to reproduce, distribute, sale the The Jangale Facility Management Services Private Limited's intellectual property in any way, including electronically, print media or via registration of any new trademarks, trade name, service marks, or Uniform Resource Locators (URLs), without express written permission from The Jangale Facility Management Services Private Limited.

### **Third Party Website**

Certain content, products and services available via Jangale Facility Management Services Private Limited's Service may include materials from third-parties.

Third-party links on this site may direct you to third-party websites that are not affiliated with Jangale Facility Management Services Private Limited. Jangale Facility Management Services Private Limited is not responsible for examining or evaluating the content or accuracy and Jangale Facility Management Services Private Limited do not warrant and will not have any liability or responsibility for any third-party materials or websites, or for any other materials, products, or services of third-parties.

Jangale Facility Management Services Private Limited are not liable for any harm or damages related to the purchase or use of goods, services, resources, content, or any other transactions made in connection with any third-party websites. The Jangale Facility Management Services Private Limited does not accept any responsibility or liability of any nature whatsoever for these other websites or any information contained in them, none of which have been endorsed or verified by the Jangale Facility Management Services Private Limited. Complaints, claims, concerns, or questions regarding third-party products should be directed to the third-party. Jangale Facility Management Services Private Limited does not entertain such complaints, claims, concerns, or question from third party.

# Changes to terms and conditions

The Jangale Facility Management Services Private Limited may change these terms and conditions of use from time to time without notice. You should check these terms and conditions regularly. Your continued use of this website will be deemed to be acceptance of the updated or amended terms.

#### **Data Protection**

Personal details provided to Jangale Facility Management Services Private Limited via any Jangale Facility Management Services Private Limited' website will be used only in accordance with the Jangale Facility Management Services Private Limited's Privacy Policy. Please read this carefully before proceeding. By providing your personal details to Jangale Facility Management Services Private Limited you are giving your consent to the use of these personal details in accordance with Jangale Facility Management Services Private Limited's privacy policy.

## Jurisdiction

Through your use of the website or services, you agree that the laws of the India shall govern any matter. the terms and conditions are governed by and are to be interpreted in accordance with the India Law. The Indian Law and Mumbai Courts shall have jurisdiction over Any dispute relating to or arising out of these terms of services.